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Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & FOR COURT USE ONLY
Email Address

Christopher B. Ghio (State Bar No. 259094)
Christopher Celentino (State Bar No. 131688)
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

655 West Broadway, Suite 800

San Diego, CA 92101

Telephone: 619.400.0500

Facsimile: 619.400.0501
christopher.ghio@dinsmore.com
christopher.celentino@dinsmore.com

[ Individual appearing without attorney
X Attorney for: Richard Marshack, Chapter 11 Trustee

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA - SANTA ANA DIVISION

Inre: CASE NO.: 8:23-bk-10571-SC
THE LITIGATION PRACTICE GROUP P.C., CHAPTER: 11

NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY

Debtor(s).

Sale Date: 07/21/2023 Time: 10:00 am

Location: Courtroom 5C, 411 W. Fourth Street, Santa Ana, CA 92701

Type of Sale: Public [_]Private Last date to file objections: 07/19/2023

Description of property to be sold:

The estate's rights, title, and interest in the following: Consumer client accounts, personal property leases, equipment
and furniture, prepayments, legal service agreements, intellectual property, authorizations and licenses, and Luna, the
debtor's proprietary CRM

Terms and conditions of sale:. ] )
$1 million First Deposit; $7 million Second Deposit; 20% fee collected by Buyer on Active Executory Contracts and 15%

on Inactive Executory Contracts, up to Total Purchase Price; first $2 million of Purchase Price from deposits shall cover
administrative expenses; $4,000,000 of the Purchase Price from the Second Deposit is in consideration for Goodwill,
Licenses, and Luna; CLG entitled to $400 per contract reversion if no client consent

Proposed sale price: Approximately $ 42,000,000.00
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Overbid procedure (if any):

Overbid packages must be received by July 17, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. and include a (i) good faith deposit of $1,000,000 and
(ii) letter of intent to enter into similar APA as the one attached to the sale motion, but for a price adjustment of the
Second Deposit. Initial Overbid will be $7,500,000.00 with increasing increments of $500,000.00 thereafter.

If property is to be sold free and clear of liens or other interests, list date, time and location of hearing:

July 21, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.
Courtroom 5C

411 W. Fourth Street
Santa Ana, CA 92701

Contact person for potential bidders (include name, address, telephone, fax and/or email address):
Christopher B. Ghio, Esq., Special Counsel to Chapter 11 Trustee
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP
655 West Broadway, Suite 800
San Diego, CA 92101
Tel: 619.400.0500
Email: christopher.ghio@dinsmore.com

Date:; 07/11/2023
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

| am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is:
655 W. Broadway, Suite 800, San Diego, California 92101

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled (specify): NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY

will be served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in
the manner stated below:

1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): Pursuant to controlling General
Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On July 11,
2023, | checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that the following
persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below:

] Service information continued on attached page

2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL: On July 11, 2023, | served the following persons and/or entities at the last
known addresses in this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed
envelope in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here
constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.

X Service information continued on attached page

3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method
for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on July 11, 2023, | served the
following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to
such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration
that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is
filed.

] Service information continued on attached page

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

July 11, 2023 Caron Burke /s/ Caron Burke

Date Printed Name Signature

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.
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1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF):

Eric Bensamochan on behalf of Interested Party Eric Bensamochan
eric@eblawfirm.us, G63723@notify.cincompass.com

Ronald K Brown on behalf of Creditor SDCO Tustin Executive Center, Inc.
ron@rkbrownlaw.com

Christopher Celentino on behalf of Plaintiff Richard A. Marshack
christopher.celentino@dinsmore.com, caron.burke@dinsmore.com

Christopher Celentino on behalf of Trustee Richard A Marshack (TR)
christopher.celentino@dinsmore.com, caron.burke@dinsmore.com

Shawn M Christianson on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF
cmcintire@buchalter.com, schristianson@buchalter.com

Randall Baldwin Clark on behalf of Interested Party Randall Baldwin Clark
rbc@randallbclark.com

Leslie A Cohen on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF
leslie@Ilesliecohenlaw.com, jaime@lesliecohenlaw.com;clare@lesliecohenlaw.com

Jenny L Doling on behalf of Interested Party INTERESTED PARTY
jd@jdl.law, dolingjr92080@notify.bestcase.com;15994@notices.nextchapterbk.com

Daniel A Edelman on behalf of Creditor Carolyn Beech
dedelman@edcombs.com, courtecl@edcombs.com

Christopher Ghio on behalf of Plaintiff Richard A. Marshack
christopher.ghio@dinsmore.com, Kristina.Heller@Dinsmore.com

Christopher Ghio on behalf of Trustee Richard A Marshack (TR)
christopher.ghio@dinsmore.com, Kristina.Heller@Dinsmore.com

Jeffrey | Golden on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF

jgolden@go2.law,
kadele@ecf.courtdrive.com;cbhmeeker@gmail.com;lbracken@wgllp.com;gestrada@wgllp.com;golden.jeffreyi.bl
17954@notify.bestcase.com

Richard H Golubow on behalf of Creditor Debt Validation Fund Il, LLC
rgolubow@wghlawyers.com, jmartinez@wghlawyers.com;svillegas@wghlawyers.com

Richard H Golubow on behalf of Creditor MC DVI Fund 1, LLC
rgolubow@wghlawyers.com, jmartinez@wghlawyers.com;svillegas@wghlawyers.com

Richard H Golubow on behalf of Creditor MC DVI Fund 2, LLC
rgolubow@wghlawyers.com, jmartinez@wghlawyers.com;svillegas@wghlawyers.com

D Edward Hays on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF

ehays@marshackhays.com,
ehays@ecf.courtdrive.com;kfrederick@ecf.courtdrive.com;cmendoza@marshackhays.com;cmendoza@ecf.court
drive.com

D Edward Hays on behalf of Trustee Richard A Marshack (TR)
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ehays@marshackhays.com,
ehays@ecf.courtdrive.com;kfrederick@ecf.courtdrive.com;cmendoza@marshackhays.com;cmendoza@ecf.court
drive.com

Alan Craig Hochheiser on behalf of Creditor City Capital NY
ahochheiser@mauricewutscher.com, arodriguez@mauricewutscher.com

Garrick A Hollander on behalf of Creditor Debt Validation Fund Il, LLC
ghollander@wghlawyers.com, jmartinez@wghlawyers.com;svillegas@wghlawyers.com

Garrick A Hollander on behalf of Creditor MC DVI Fund 1, LLC
ghollander@wghlawyers.com, jmartinez@wghlawyers.com;svillegas@wghlawyers.com

Garrick A Hollander on behalf of Creditor MC DVI Fund 2, LLC
ghollander@wghlawyers.com, jmartinez@wghlawyers.com;svillegas@wghlawyers.com

Razmig Izakelian on behalf of Creditor OHP-CDR, LP
razmigizakelian@quinnemanuel.com

Joon M Khang on behalf of Debtor The Litigation Practice Group P.C.
joon@khanglaw.com

Ira David Kharasch on behalf of Interested Party Ad Hoc Consumer Claimants Committee
ikharasch@pszjlaw.com

Ira David Kharasch on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF
ikharasch@pszjlaw.com

Nicholas A Koffroth on behalf of Creditor Committee Committee of Unsecured Creditors
nkoffroth@foxrothschild.com, khoang@foxrothschild.com

David S Kupetz on behalf of Defendant Marich Bein, LLC
David.Kupetz@Iockelord.com, mylene.ruiz@lockelord.com

David S Kupetz on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF
David.Kupetz@Iockelord.com, mylene.ruiz@lockelord.com

Christopher J Langley on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF
chris@slclawoffice.com, omar@slclawoffice.com;langleycr75251@notify.bestcase.com;ecfl23@casedriver.com

Daniel A Lev on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF
daniel.lev@gmlaw.com, cheryl.caldwell@gmlaw.com;dlev@ecf.courtdrive.com

Michael D Lieberman on behalf of Creditor Phillip A. Greenblatt, PLLC
mlieberman@lipsonneilson.com

Yosina M Lissebeck on behalf of Trustee Richard A Marshack (TR)
Yosina.Lissebeck@Dinsmore.com, caron.burke@dinsmore.com

Richard A Marshack (TR)
pkraus@marshackhays.com, rmarshack@iq7technology.com;ecf.alert+Marshack@titlexi.com

Laila Masud on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF
Imasud@marshackhays.com, Imasud@ecf.courtdrive.com;kfrederick@ecf.courtdrive.com

Laila Masud on behalf of Interested Party Richard A. Marshack
Imasud@marshackhays.com, Imasud@ecf.courtdrive.com;kfrederick@ecf.courtdrive.com
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Laila Masud on behalf of Plaintiff Richard Marshack
Imasud@marshackhays.com, Imasud@ecf.courtdrive.com;kfrederick@ecf.courtdrive.com

Laila Masud on behalf of Trustee Richard A Marshack (TR)
Imasud@marshackhays.com, Imasud@ecf.courtdrive.com;kfrederick@ecf.courtdrive.com

Kenneth Misken on behalf of U.S. Trustee United States Trustee (SA)
Kenneth.M.Misken@usdoj.gov

Byron Z Moldo on behalf of Interested Party Byron Moldo
bmoldo@ecjlaw.com, amatsuoka@ecjlaw.com,dperez@ecjlaw.com

Alan | Nahmias on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF
anahmias@mbn.law, jdale@mbnlawyers.com

Victoria Newmark on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF
vhewmark@pszjlaw.com

Queenie K Ng on behalf of U.S. Trustee United States Trustee (SA)
gueenie.k.ng@usdoj.gov

Keith C Owens on behalf of Creditor Committee Committee of Unsecured Creditors
kowens@foxrothschild.com, khoang@foxrothschild.com

Teri T Pham on behalf of Attorney Teri Pham
tpham@epglawyers.com, ttpassistant@epglawyers.com

Douglas A Plazak on behalf of Defendant Greyson Law Center PC
dplazak@rhlaw.com

Ronald N Richards on behalf of Defendant Consumer Legal Group, PC
ron@ronaldrichards.com, 7206828420@filings.docketbird.com

Ronald N Richards on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF
ron@ronaldrichards.com, 7206828420@filings.docketbird.com

Gregory M Salvato on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF
gsalvato@salvatoboufadel.com,
calendar@salvatolawoffices.com;jboufadel@salvatoboufadel.com;gsalvato@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Olivia Scott on behalf of Creditor Azzure Capital LLC
olivia.scott3@bclplaw.com

Olivia Scott on behalf of Creditor Hi Bar Capital LLC
olivia.scott3@bclplaw.com

Jonathan Serrano on behalf of Plaintiff Richard A. Marshack
jonathan.serrano@dinsmore.com

Jonathan Serrano on behalf of Trustee Richard A Marshack (TR)
jonathan.serrano@dinsmore.com

Paul R Shankman on behalf of Attorney Paul R. Shankman
PShankman@fortislaw.com, info@fortislaw.com

Paul R Shankman on behalf of Creditor United Partnerships, LLC
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PShankman@fortislaw.com, info@fortislaw.com

Leslie Skorheim on behalf of U.S. Trustee United States Trustee (SA)
leslie.skorheim@usdoj.gov

Andrew Still on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF
astill@swlaw.com, kcollins@swlaw.com

United States Trustee (SA)
ustpregionl6.sa.ecf@usdoj.gov

Sharon Z. Weiss on behalf of Creditor Azzure Capital LLC
sharon.weiss@bclplaw.com, raul.morales@bclplaw.com,REC_KM_ECF_SMO@bclplaw.com

Sharon Z. Weiss on behalf of Creditor Hi Bar Capital LLC
sharon.weiss@bclplaw.com, raul.morales@bclplaw.com,REC_KM_ECF_SMO@hbclplaw.com

Johnny White on behalf of Creditor Debt Relief Group, LLC
JWhite@wrslawyers.com, jlee@wrslawyers.com;eweiman@wrslawyers.com

Johnny White on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF

JWhite@wrslawyers.com, jlee@wrslawyers.com;eweiman@wrslawyers.com

SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:

Diverse Capital
99 Wall Street, Suite 3626
New York, NY 10005

BMF Advance
1022 AVE M
BROOKLYN, NY 11230

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM, AS
REPRESENTATIVE

ATTN: SPRS

330 N BRAND BLVD, SUITE 700
GLENDALE, CA 91203

OHP - LPG, LP
17542 E 17TH STREET, STE 100
TUSTIN, CA 92780

OHP-CDR, LP

c/o Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LL
Jeremy Andersen

Razmig Izakelian

865 S. Figueroa Street, 10t Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90017

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM, AS
REPRESENTATIVE

ATTN: SPRS

330 N BRAND BLVD, SUITE 700
GLENDALE, CA 91203

First Corporate Solutions
914 S Street
Sacramento, CA 95811

ProofPositive LLC
30 N Gould St,
STER

Sheridan, WY 82801

MC DVI FUND 2 LLC
1598 Cottonwood Dr
Glenview, IL 60026

MC DVIFUND 2 LLC

172 Center Street, Suite 202
PO Box 2869

Jackson, WY 83001

DEBT VALIDATION FUND II LLC
1309 Coffeen Avenue, STE 1200
Sheridan, WY 82801

Richard H Golubow

Garrick A Hollander

Winthrop Golubow Hollander, LLP
1301 Dove Street, Suite 500
Newport Beach, CA 92660

Venture Partners LLC

1309 COFFEEN AVENUE, STE 1200

SHERIDAN, WY 82801

Desc
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CITY CAPITAL NY

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM, AS
REPRESENTATIVE

ATTN: SPRS

330 N BRAND BLVD, SUITE 700
GLENDALE, CA 91203

City Capital NY

c/o Maurice Wutscher LLP
23611 Chagrin Blvd. Suite 207
Beachwood, OH 44122

Alan Craig Hochheiser
Maurice Wutscher LLP
23611 Chagrin Blvd
Ste 207

Beachwood, OH 44122

MNS Funding LLC
3611 15TH AVE
BROOKLYN, NY 11218

World Global Fund LLC
5309 13TH AVE
BROOKLYN, NY 11220

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM, AS
REPRESENTATIVE

ATTN: SPRS

330 N BRAND BLVD, SUITE 700
GLENDALE, CA 91203

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY, AS
REPRESENTATIVE

P.O. BOX 2576

SPRINGFIELD, IL 62708

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM, AS
REPRESENTATIVE

ATTN: SPRS

330 N BRAND BLVD, SUITE 700
GLENDALE, CA 91203

Fundura Capital Group
80 Broad Street, Suite 3303
New York, NY 10004
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